

Policy No. 14.5

Adopted by Council: March 24, 2014

Sooke Fire Rescue Department Standard Operating Guidelines, 2014

- 1. Under the Province of BC *Fire Services Act* and the District of Sooke Bylaw No. 292, *Fire Protective Services Bylaw, 2007*, the Fire Chief has the authority to maintain, control and supervise the Sooke Fire Rescue Department.
- 2. The Fire Chief will establish the Sooke Fire Rescue Department Standard Operating Guidelines ("SOG") in consultation with the Sooke Firefighters Association.
- 3. The SOG are guidelines and procedures to be followed in the normal course of events by the Sooke Fire Rescue Department.
- 4. The SOG are subject to District of Sooke bylaws, policies and agreements as amended or replaced from time to time.